AGENDA
CITY COUNCIL MEETING
CITY OF SHELBY
April 3, 2023
6:30 P.M.

ROLL CALL OF MEMBERS
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE,

APPROVAL OF MINUTES
s Regular Council Meeting, 03/20/23 (pgs. 5-6)

APPEARANCE REQUESTS
*  Agenda Items
» Non-Agenda Items

CLAIMS REPORT 03/31/23 (pgs. 7-21)

BUILDING INSPECTOR
¢ Building Inspector Report — no permits issued

COMMITTEE REPORTS :
e Park & Rec Committee Meeting Minutes, 3/27/23 (pgs. 22-24)

CITY ATTORNEY

CITY FINANCE OFFICER

CITY SUPERINTENDENT

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DIRECTOR

OTHER MATTERS

Notice of Award - Stormwater

Lights for City Shop (pg. 25)

Notice of Award — Generator

3/21/23 Letter from William Hunt re: Notice of 60 Day Termination (pg. 26)
Basketball Hoop Purchase (pg. 27)

Audit Award

Radar Speed Sign Purchase (pgs. 28-30)

Health Rates

ADJOURN

- 0VER FOR MEETINGS -




CITY OF SHELBY MEETING SCHEDULE

April 3, 2023

6:00 p.m. Audit Committee

(Mayor, Finance Officer, Clark, Frydenlund, Moritz)

6:30 p.m. Regular City Council Meeting

April 10, 2023

6:30 p.m. City-County Planning Board
(Mayor, Flesch, Clark, Stratton)

April 17, 2023

6:30 p.m. Regular City Council Meeting

April 24, 2023

6:30 p.m. Park & Recreation Meeting

(Mayor, Superintendent, Frydenlund, Kimmet)




City Council Packet Listing

A, Agenda

B. Agenda Iltems

1. Minutes of Regular Council Meeting, 3/20/23

2. Claims Report, 3/31/23

3. Park & Rec Committee Meeting Minutes, 3/27/23

4. 3/16/23 MNorthern Plains Electric Estimate re:
Shop

5. 3/21/23 Letter from William E Hunt,
Terminaticn of Contract

6. Basketball Hoop Information

7. 3/21/23 Quote and Information from ElanCity re:

Jr re:

C. Correspondence
1. Thank vou from Shane Adams,
2.
3.

D, Reports
1.

E. Handouts
1.

Lights for City

Notice of 60 Day

Radar Speed Sign

Shelby Are Chamber of Commerce




Policy on Conduct and Manner of Addressing Council

The public is invited to speak on any item after recognition by the presiding officer.

1. Public comments will be accepted only on items within the jurisdiction of the City of Shelby.

2. Comments shall be limited to 5 minutes per meeting, unless such time is extended by a
majority vote of the Council members.

3. While the Council is in session, those in attendance must preserve order and decorum. No
member of the public shall delay or interrupt the Council proceedings; disturb any member
who may be speaking; or refuse to obey the orders of the Council or its presiding officer.

4. Prepared statements are welcome and should be given to the Finance Officer prior to a Council
meeting. Prepared statements that are also read, however, shall be deemed unduly repetitious.
All prepared statements for public hearings shall become part of the hearing record.

5 All remarks shall be addressed to the Council as a body and not to any member of the Council
or Staff. -

6. Public members recognized by the presiding officer, shall:

Stand, if able

For the record, give his/her name and address

If applicable, give the person, firm or organization he/she represents

Limit comments to the matter of fact _

Address the Council as a body and not to any individual member of the

Council or City Staff

f.  Ask no questions of individuals who are Council membets, staff or other
public members, except through the presiding officer

g. Limit comments to a maximum of 5 minutes, unless such time is extended

by a majority vote of Council members,

oo T

The Council thanks public members for respectfully and courteously providing constructive and valuable
information.




MINUTES OF REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING OF THE SHELBY CITY COUNCIL
HELD IN COUNCIL CHAMBERS
March 20, 2023

Mayor McDermott called the meeting to order at 6:30 p.m.

Present were: Sanna Clark, Lyle Kimmet, Pat Frydenlund and Bill
Moritz, Council Members; Bill Hunt, City Attorney; Jade Goroski,
Finance Officer; Eric Kary, Superintendent; Lorette Carter,
Community Development Director and Rob Tasker, Building
Inspector. Absent & Excused: Jayce Yarn & Joe Flesch.

Other citizens present: Tyler Foss

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

APPEARANCE REQUESTS
e AGENDA ITEMS -
¢ NON-AGENDA ITEMS -

COMMITTEE REPORTS
e Law Enforcement - Tyler Foss

BUILDING INSPECTOR
Rob Provided an update of projects he has been working on.

CITY ATTORNEY

CITY FINANCE OFFICER

1. City Judge’s Report, 2/28/2023

2. Bank Account Report, Budget Year to Date, Vendor Summary,
Enterprise Funds, Statement of Expenditures, Revenues, Cash
Flow Report, 2/28/2023 ,
FRYDENLUND MADE A MOTION TO APPROVE THE REPORTS. SECONDED
BY MORITZ. VOTE AYES - CLARK, KIMMET, FRYDENLUND, MORITZ.
NOES — NONE. ABSENT ~ YARN, FLESCH. ABSTAIN - NONE.

S Annual Landfill Trust Deposit
KIMMET MADE A MOTION TO APPROVE THE TRUST DEPOSIT.
SECONDED BY MORTIZ. VOTE AYES - CLARK, KIMMET, FRYDENLUND,
MORITZ. NOES — NONE. ABSENT —~ YARN, FLESCH. ABSTAIN -
NONE .

CITY SUPERINTENDENT
Eric provided an update on the projects ongoing and plans for
the next couple weeks.




Shelby City Council Minutes
March 20, 2023
Page 2 cf 2

COMMUNI'TY DEVELOPMENT DIRECTOR

Lorette provided notes as a handout.

OTHER MATTERS

Task Order No.5 Amendment No. 2

MORITZ MADE A MOTION TO APPROVE AMENDMENT NO. 2 FOR
$298,000. SECONDED BY KIMMET, VOTE AYES — CLARK, KIMMET,
FRYDENLUND, MORITZ. NOES — NONE. ABSENT - YARN, FLESCH.
ABRSTAIN - NONE.

Notice of Award Airport Tank

KIMMET MADE AAMDTION 70 APPROVE THE AIRPORT WATER TANK FOR
$2,231,000. SECONDED BY MORITZ. VOTE AYES - CLARK,
KIMMET, FRYDENLUND, MORITZ. NOES - NONE. ABSENT — YARN,
FLESCH. ABSTAIN - HNONE.

ADJQURN
AT 7:00 P.M. MORITZ MADE A MOTION TO ADJOURN TBE MEETING.

SECONDED BY FRYDENLUND., VOTE AYES — CLARK, KIMMET, FRYDENLUND,
MORITZ. NOES — NONE., ABSENT - YARN, FLESCH. ABSTAIN - HNONE,

Gary McDermott, Mayor

ATTEST:

Jade Goroski, Finance Cfficer



03/30/23 CITY CF SHELBY
13:57:57 Claim Details
For the Accounting Period:

3/23

Page: 1 of 15

Report ID: AP10Q

* ... Over spent expenditure
Claim Check Vendor {f/Name/ Pocument §/ Dise § Cash
Lina § Invoiae #/Inv Date/Description Line § PO | Fund Org Acat  Object Proj Account
220610 292388 01124 FIRST INTERSTATE BANK 9,808.00
Landfill Trust Annual - Closure/Post-Closure
1 03/18/23 Landfill Closure Annual 4,746,00 5410 430840 581 101600
2 03/18/23 Landfill Post Closure Annual 5,062,000 5410 430840 581 101000
220411 00343 ENERCY LABORATORIES INC 180.00
1 537738 03/06/23 Lagoon Effluent 190.00% 34300 5310 430600 300 101000
220612 0003% PETTY CASHIER 25,00
1 3002 93/15/23 Reimburse Salois Notary Course 6.25 1000 410550 300 101000
2 3002 03/15/23 Reimburse Salols Notary Course 6.25 5210¢ 430570 300 101000
3 3002 03/1%/23 Reimburse Salois Motary Course 6.25 5310 430670 300 101000
4 3002 03/15/23 Relmburse Salcis Wotary Course 6.25 5410 430870 300 101000
220613 01137 AQUA TECH LABRORATORY 100,00
PWSIDE MTO000328
1 37791 03/02/23 Monthly Coliform Water Testing 100.00 34294 5210 430500 300 101000
720614 ~98161E 01486 USPA RURAL DEVELOPMENT 1,603.00
03/06/23 Fire Hall Impreovement Loan 799,87 1000 490527 610 101000
2 03/06/23 Fire Hall Improvement Loan Int 803,33* 1000 490527 620 101000
220615 292408 {0144 POSTMASTER 414.51
1 03/23/23 3/23 UB Postage 138.17 5210 430570 310 101000
2 03/23/23 3/23 UB Postage 138.17 5310 430670 310 101000
3 03/23/23 3/23 UB Postage 138.17 5410 430870 310 101000
220616 2%2358 00043 SHELBY GAS ASSOCIATION 4,828.30
1 03/25/23 3/23 Gas Bill 93.70 1000 411200 343 1019000
2 03/25/23 3/23 Gas Bill 547,70 1000 420400 343 101000
2 03/25/23 3/23 Gas Bill 547.70 1000 420401 343 101000
4 03/25/23 3/23 Gas Bill 924.60% 1000 460445 343 101000
5 03/25/23 3/23 Gas Bill 228.50 1000 460442 343 101000
6 03/25/23 3/23 Gas Bill 243.50* 5410 430840 343 101000
7 03/25/23 3/23 Gas Bill 285.18 1000 430200 343 101000
8 03/25/23 3/23 Gas Bill £95.18%* - 3210 430500 343 101000
9 03/25/23 3/23 Gas Bill 295,18 331¢ 430600 343 101000
10 03/25/23 3/23 Gas Bill 295.18 5410 430830 343 101000
11 03/25/23 3/23 Gas Bill 100,43~ 1000 411202 343 101000
12 03/25/23 3/23 Gas Bill 100,43%* 5210 430520 343 101000
13 03/25/23 3/23 Gas Bill 100.43* 5310 430620 343 101000
14 03/25/23 3/23 Gas Bill 100,41+ 5410 430820 343 101000
15 03/25/23 3/23 Gas Bill 104,90% 5210 430500 343 101000
16 03/25/23 3/23 Gas Bill 554.30 1000 460465 343 101000



03/30/23 CITY OF SHELEY Page: 2 of 15

13:57:157 Claim Details Report ID: AP100
For the Accounting Peried: 3/23 <
* ... Over spent expenditure
Glaim  Check Vendor #/Name/ Pocument 5/ Disac & Cash
Line # Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Lina $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Prej Account
220617 0i851 CT CLEANING 1,2%0.00
1 03/27/23 3/23 Janitorial Service 75.00 1000 411202 390 101000
2 03/27/23 3/23 Janitorial Service 15.00 5210 430520 390 101000
3 03/27/23 3/23 Janitorial Service 75.00 5310 430620 390 101000
4 03/27/23 3/23 Janitorial Service 75.00 5410 430820 390 101000
5 03/27/23 3/23 CC Janitorial Service 900.00 1000 460442 300 101000
<7 03/27/23 3/23 HCH Janitorial Service 50.00% 1000 411200 300 101000
220618 02368 OPTUM FINANCIAL INC 25,50
i 0001420773 03/14/23 HSA Service Fee 6.38 1000 410550 300 101000
2 0001420773 03/14/23 HSA Service Fee 6.38 5210 430570 300 101000
3 0001420773 03/14/23 HSA Service Fee 6.37 5310 430670 300 101000
4 0001420773 03/14/23 HSA Service Fee .37 5410 430870 300 101000
2243619 01285 HUNT, WILLIAM E JR 4,599.,13
1 03/28/23 3/23 Legal Services 1,148.25 1000 411100 350 101000
2 03/28/23 3/23 Legal Services 1,148.25 5210 430513 350 101000
3 03/28/23 3/23 Legal Services 1,148.25 5310 430613 350 101000
4 03/28/23 3/23 Legal Services 1,148.25 5410 430813 350 101000
5 03/28/23 3/23 Expenses 1.53 1000 411100 350 ’ 101[](‘
6 03/28/23 3/23 Expenses 1.53 5210 430513 350 10100y
r 03/28/23 3/23 Expenses 1.53 5310 1308613 350 10100¢
8 03/28/23 3/23 Expenses 1.94 5410 430813 350 101000
220620 01862 MOUNTAIN ALARM 43,50
1 3449724 04/01/23 4/23 Fire Alarm Monitoring 43.50 1000 420401 300 101000
220621 01137 AQUA TECH LABORATORY 25.00
PWSID# MT00Q0200
1 37794 03/02/23 DWI Monthly Water Test 25.00 34294 5210 430500 300 101¢00
220622 (2563 DPHHS-LABORATORY 24.00
i 38333 02/28/23 NCMRWA Water Samples 24.00 5210 430500 300 : 101000
220623 01137 AQUA TECH LABORATORY 25.00
PWSID¥ MTO004936
1 37793 03/02/23 NCMRWA Mcnthly Water Test 25.00 34294 5210 430500 300 141000
220624 02045 WAPA AUTO PRRTS 634,00
1 190997 03/15/23 hrake cleaner & shop towels 58.67* 34311 5410 430840 200 101060
2 191194 03/20/23 T-30 clamp 10.86% 34311 5410 430840 200 101000
3 191573 03/28/23 STEMCCG 26.32*% 34311 54140 430840 200 101000
4 191078 03/16/23 cleaning wipes & glass cleaner 22.74% 34311 5410 430840 200 101000
5 191361 03/02/23 cil filter wrech 16.53* 34311 5410 430840 200 101000



03/30/23 CITY OF SHELBY Page: 3 of 15
13:57:87 Claim Details Report ID: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 3/23

* ... Over spent expenditure
Claim Check Vendor #/Nama/ Document $/ bisa § Cash
Line # Involece #/Inv Date/Dascription Line § PO 4 Fund Org Acct Cbject Proj Account
6 130884 03/02/23 2-round M 34.,37% 34311 5410 430840 200 101000
7 120404 03/02/23 5 gal HD synthetic oil 268,99 34311 1000 430200 200 101000
8 191272 03/21/23 return of 5 gal HD synthetic o ~268,99 34311 1000 430200 200 101000
9 190406 03/02/23 5 gal HD synthetic oil 268.99 34311 1000 430200 200 101000
10 191506 03/24/23 Dex cool 4.01 34311 1000 430200 200 101000
11 191506 03/24/23 Dex cool 4,02 34311 5210 430500 200 101000
12 121506 03/24/23 Dex cool 4.,01* 34311 5310 430600 200 101000
13 191506 03/24/23 Dex cool 4,02% 34311 5410 430830 200 101000
14 191723 03/23/23 armorall 1.58 34311 1000 430200 200 101000
15 191723 03/29/23 armorall 1.57 34311 5210 430500 200 101000
16 191723 03/29/23 armorall 1.57% 34311 5310 430600 200 101000
17 191723 03/29/23 armorall 1.57% 34311 5410 430830 200 101000
18 180724 03/08/23 acetylenc 43,30 34311 1000 430200 200 101000
1% 180724 03/08/23 acetylens 43.2% 34211 5210 430500 200 101000
20 180724 03/08/23 acetvlene 43,28% 34311 5310 4306400 200 101000
21 190724 03/08/23 acetylene 43.29% 34311 5410 430830 200 101000
223625 00048 TOOLE COUNTY CLERK & RECORDER 55,018.63
1 02/28/23 City Judge/Sec Wages 2,415.95 1000 410360 100 101000
2 02/28/23 City Judge/Sec Medicare 34.53 1000 410360 142 101000
b 02/28/23 City Judge/Sec §S 147.65 1000 410360 141 101000
4 02/28/23 City Judge/Sec Unemploy Ins 4,23 1000 410360 145 101000
5 02/28/23 City Judge/Sec Workers Comp 17.40* 1000 410360 144 101000
6 02/28/23 City Judge/Sec PERS 108.45 1600 410360 143 101000
7 02/28/23 City Judge Health Insurance 200.50 1000 . 410380 147 101000
8 02/28/23 City Judge. Supplies 67.25 1000 4103460 200 101000
g 02/28/23 City Judge Phone 22.67 1000 410360 344 101000
10 02/28/23 Law Enforcement 37,270.00 1000 420000 300 101000
11 02/28/23 Law Enforcement 4,910.00 5210 4120100 300 101000
12 02/28/23 Law Enforcement 4,9%10.00 5310 420100 300 101000
13 02/28/23 Law Enforcement 4,810.00Q 5410 420100 300 101000
220626 292363 (00026 MARIAS RIVER ELECTRIC COOP INC 11,710.20
1 03/25/23 3/23 Electric Bill 167.21 1000 411200 342 101000
2 03/25/23 3/23 Eleclric Bill 438,55 1000 420400 342 101000
3 03/25/23 3/23 Rlactric Bill .00 1000 420401 342 101000
4 03/25/23 3/23 Electric Bill 42,32 1000 411202 342 101000
5 03/25/23 3/23 Electric Bill 42,32 5210 430520 342 101000
& 03/25/23 3/23 Flectric Bill 42,32 5310 430620 342 101000
7 03/25/23 3/23 Blectric Bill 42.31 5410 430820 342 101000
8 03/25/23 3/23 Electric Bill 120.60 1000 430200 242 101000
9 03/25/23 3/23 Blantric Bill 120.60 . 5210 430500 342 101000
10 03/25/23 3/23 Electric Bill 120.60 5310 430600 342 101000
11 03/25/23 3/23 Electric Bill 120,59 5410 430830 34z 101000

12 03/25/23 3/23 Electric Bill 69,07 1000 440600 3472 101000



03/30/23 CITY OF SHELBY Page: 4 of 15

13:57:57 Claim Details Repcrt ID: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 3/23 P
* ... Over spent expenditure
Claim Check Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc § Cagh
Line # Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line % PO # Fund Org Rcct  Object Proj Account
13 03/25/23 3/23 Flectric Bill 69,.06% 1000 460430 342 101000
14 03/25/23 3/23 Electric Bill 137.74% 1000 460465 342 161000
15 03/25/23 3/23 Electric Bill 49,51 1900 460438 342 101000
16 03/25/23 3/23 Electric Bill 096,43 1000 160442 342 101000
17 03/25/23 3/23 Electric Bill 63.64 1000 160445 342 101000
18 03/25/23 3/23 Electric Bill 3,917.46 2400 430263 342 101000
19 03/25/23 3/23 Electric Bill 3,896.76 3210 430500 342 101000
20 03/25/23 3/23 Electric Bill 1,132.51 5310 430600 342 101000
21 03/25/23 3/23 Blectric Bill 16.69 5410 430840 342 101400
22 03/25/23 3/23 Electric Bill 44,72% 1000 460430 342 101000
23 03/25/23 3/23 BElectric Bill 30.89 1000 470270 300 101000
220627 01388 3 RIVERS COMMUNICATIONS INC 758,19
1 03/01/23 3/23 Thene Bill 19.82 1000 420500 344 1010¢0
2 03/01/23 3/23 Phene Bill 44,28 1000 410550 344 101.00¢
3 03/01/23 3/23 Phene Bill 44,28 5210 430510 344 101000
4 03/01/23 3/23 Phene Bill 44,28 5310 4308670 344 101000
o 03/01/23% 3/23 Phone Bill 44,28 5410 430870 344 101000
é ¢3/01/23 3/23 Phone Bill 18.23 1000 430200 344 101000
7 03/01/23 3/23 Phone Bill 18.23 5210 430500 344 101000
4 03/01/23 3/23 Phone Bill 18.23 5310 430600 344 10107
9 03/01/23 3/23 Phone Bill 18.23 5410 430830 344 1¢100.
10 03/01/23 3/23 Phone Bill 170.67 1000 460442 344 101000
11 03/01/23 3/23 Phone Bill 67.96 1000 420400 344 1010040
12 03/01/23 3/23 Phone Bill 67.95 1000 420401 344 101000
13 03/01/23 3/23 Phone Bill 7.82 1008 410200 344 101000
14 03/01/23 3/23 Phone Bill 7.82 5210 430512 344 101000
15 03/01/23 3/23 Phone Bill 7.82 5310 430612 344 101000
16 03/01/23 3/23 Phone Bill 7.82 5410 430812 344 101000
17 03/01/23 3/23 Phone Bill 85,58 5310 430600 344 101000
18 03/01/23 3/23 Phone Bill 32,44 5210 430500 344 101000
19 03/01/23 3/23 Phone Bill 32.45 ‘ 5210 4306500 344 101000
220628 00309 PREFERRED OFFICE EQUIPMENT 380.41
1 45176 03/15/23 3/23 Maintenance/Copies 92.34* 1000 411050 300 101600
2 45176 03/15/23 3/23 Maintenance/Copies 52.34 1000 410550 300 101000
3 45176 03/15/23 3/23 Maintenance/Copies 52.34 5210 430570 300 101000
4 45176 03/15/23 3/23 Maintenance/Copies 52.34 5310 430670 300 101000
5 45176 03/15/23 3/23 Maintenance/Copies 52.36 5410 430870 300 102000
[ 45199 03/15/23 3/23 Malntenance/Copies Shop 7.81% 1000 430200 300 101000
7 45199 03/15/23 3/23 Malntenance/Copies Shop 7.81 5210 430500 300 101000
8 45199 03/15/23 3/23 Maintenance/Copies Shop 7.81% 5310 430600 300 101000
9 45199 03/1%/23 3/23 Maintenance/Copies Shop 7.81*% 3410 430840 300 101000
10 45199 03/15/23 3/23 Maintenance/Copies Shop 7.80% 1000 420500 300 101000
11 45175 03/15/23 3/23 Maintenance/Copies CC 79.65 1000 460442 300 101000



03/30/23 CITY OF SHELBY Page: 5 of 15
13:57:57 Claim Details Report ID: AF100
- - For the Accounting Peried: 3/23

* .., Over spent expenditure
Claim Check Vendor #/Name/ Document §/ Disa § Cash
Line # Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line & PO §# Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
220629 E 00111 FIRST STATE BANK 55.00
1 03/31/23 FSB Billing ACH Origination 18,33 5210 430570 300 101000
2 ’ 03/31/23 FSB Billing ACH Origination 18.33 5310 430670 300 101000
3 03/31/23 FSB Billing ACH Originaticn 18.34 5410 430870 300 101000
220630 02517 VALLI INFORMATION SYSTEMS INC 55.50
1 87111 03/31/23 Express Pay Online Monthly Fee 15,00 5210 430570 300 101000
2 87111 03/31/23 Express Pay Online Monthly Fee 15,00 5310 430870 300 101000
3 87111 03/31/23 Express Pay Online Monthly Fee 15.00 5410 430870 300 101000
4 87111 03/31/23 IVR Yee © 3,30 5210 430570 300 101000
5 B7111 03/31/23 IVR Fee 3.50 5310 430670 300 101000
[ 87111 03/31/23 IVR Fee 3.50 - 5410 430870 300 101000
220631 01583 I-STATE TRUCK CENTER 32.31
1 252148179 03/01/23 Temp Sender 32.31 7 34292 1000 430200 200 101000
220632 02569 COLONIAL RESEARCH 2,713,35
1 150151 02/16/23 Bio-Bacs/Dissolve 2,713,35* 34293 5310 430600 200 101000
333 02623 SHELEY PAINT s HARDWARE 658.23
g 16366 03/02/23 Batteries 48.98%* 34071 1000 460442 200 101000
2 16382 03/13/23 %V Battery 24.99% 34072 1000 460442 200 101000
3 075178 02/22/23 adheasive spreader, batteries, 38.46% 34304 1000 460442 200 101000
4 073187 02/24/23 LED, bleach, gloves, towel bar 132,56 i 34304 1000 430200 200 101000
3 075187 02/24/23 LED, bleach, glcves, towel bar 132,56 34304 5210 430500 200 101000
6 075187 02/24/23 LED, bleach, gloves, towel bar 132,95% 34304 5310 430600 200 101000
7 075187 02/24/23 LED, bleach, gloves, towel bar 132.95% 34304 5410 430830 200 101400
8 075222 03/20/23 spray bottle, acetone 12.98* 34304 5410 430840 280 101000
220634 01846 ALL SFEASON HEATING & AIR 8,000.00
House #1 - 820 10th St &
1 45530-5 03/06/23 Purnace Install §,000.00¢% 2%40 470000 950 2290 101000
220635 02605 SYS1EMS NORTHWEST LLC 3,142.00
1 14155 03/01/23 Duress System at Civic Center 3,142.00 1000 460442 215 101000
220636 00047 BEN TAYLOR INC 7,066.44
1 37308 02/28/23 2/23 Fuel 111.71 34295 1000 420300 230 101000
2 37308 02/28/23 2/23 Fuel 118.57 34295 5210 430500 230 101000
3 37308 02/28/23 2/23 Fuel 485,35 34295 5410 430830 230 101000
4 37308 02/28/23 2/23 Fusl 1,270.07 34295 5410 430840 230 101000
3 37308 02/28/23 2/23 PFuel 1,524,08 342495 1000 430200 230 101000
& 752991 02702/23 Diesgel 2,171.858 34295 5410 430840 230 101000
7 63167 02/02/23 UV Plant Propane T00.48 34295 5210 430500 230 101000



03/30/23 CITY OF SHELBY Page: & of 15
13:57:57 Claim Details Report ID: AP100
¥or the Accounting Period: 3/23 N
* ., Over spent expenditure
Claim  Check Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc § Cash
Line # Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj RAccount
8 320399 02/07/23 NCW Pipe Fittings 80,61 34295 5210 430500 200 101600
9 320857 02/14/23 NCW PVC Pipe 29,00 34295 5210 430500 200 101000
10 320881 02/15/23 NCW Strut 1.69 34295 5210 4305C0 200 101000
11 320737 02/13/23 Fuses 49, 44% 34295 5310 430600 200 101000
12 321263 02/22/23 U-Bolt 0.99 34295 1000 460430 200 101000
13 221588 02/27/23 Splitting Wedge/Sledge Hammer 72.98 34295 1000 430200 200 101000
14 321560 02/27/23 U-Bolt/Keys 17.37 34295 1000 460430 200 101000
15 320875 02/15/23 Screws/Peplar Dowel 6.12% 34296 1000 160442 200 101000
16 320911 02/15/23 Paint 45.99* 34296 1000 460442 200 101000
17 320008 02/02/23 Connectors/Nipple 9.08%* 34296 1000 460442 200 101000
18 320465 02/08/23 Joint Compound 9.49% 34296 1000 460442 200 101000
18 319986 02/01/23 BElbow/Connector 10.86* 342996 1000 460442 200 161000
20 319463 02/01/23 Keys 1.590% 342996 1000 460442 200 101900
21 320847 02/14/23 Tape/Paint 9,32 34296 1000 430200 200 101000
22 320847 02/14/23 Tape/Paint 9.31 34296 5210 430500 200 101000
23 320847 02/14/23 Tape/Paint 9,31% 34206 5310 430600 200 101000
24 320847 02/14/23 Tape/Paint g,31* 34296 5410 430840 200 101000
25 320536 02/09/23 Welding Gloves 20.98 34296 10¢0 430200 200 101000
26 320536 02/09/23 Welding Gloves 21.00 34286 5210 430500 200 101000
27 320536 02/09/23 Welding Gloves 21,00* 34296 5310 430600 200 101000
2B 320536 02/09/23 Welding Gloves 21,00+ 34296 5410 430840 200 1010¢
29 320047 02/02/23 Box Cove 0,44 342986 1000 430200 200 10100w
30 320047 02/02/23 Box Cove 0.45 34296 5210 430500 200 101000
31 320047 02/02/23 Box Cove 0.45* 34296 5310 430600 200 101000
32 320047 02/02/23 Box Cove 0.45* 34296 5410 430840 200 101000
i3 320445 02/08/23 Plug/Cable 3.40 34296 1000 436200 200 101000
34 320445 02/08/23 Plug/Cable 3.3% 34296 5210 430500 200 101000
35 320445 02/08/23 Plug/Cable 3.39* 34296 5310 430600 200 161000
36 320445 02/08/23 Plug/Cable 3.39* 3429¢ 5410 430840 200 101000
37 320341 02/07/23 C-Clamps 16.99 34296 1000 430200 2G0 1010600
38 320341 02/07/23 C-Clamps 16.98 342986 5210 4305400 200 101000
3% 320341 02/07/23 C-Clamps 16.99% 34296 5310 130600 200 101000
40 320341 02/07/23 C-Clamps 16.99* 34296 5410 430840 200 101000
41 320311 02/06/23 Plug/Bushing/Tape 5.79 34296 1000 430200 200 101000
42 320311 02/06/23 Plug/Bushing/Tape 5.81 34296 521Q 430500 200 101000
43 320311 €2/06/23 Plug/Bushing/Tape 5.81% 34296 5310 430600 200 101000
44 320311 02/06/23 Plug/Bushing/Tape 5.81% 34296 5410 430840 200 101000
45 319953 02/01/23 LED Bulbs 29.67 342896 1000 430200 200 101000
46 319953 02/01/23 LED Bulbs 29.69 34296 5210 430500 200 101000
47 319953 02/01/23 LED Bulbs 29,69* 34296 5310 430600 200 101000
48 319953 02/01/23 LED Bulbs 29,69 34296 5410 430840 200 101000
49 319703 02/01/23 Soap 0.69 34296 1000 430200 200 101000
50 319703 02/01/23 Soap 0.70 34296 5210 430500 200 101000
51 319703 02/01/23 Soap a,70% 34296 5310 430600 200 141000
52 319703 02/01/23 Soap Q,70% 34296 5410 430840 200 101000
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CITY OF SHELBY

Page: 7 of 15

13:57:57 Claim Details Report ID; APL0OO
For the Accounting Period: 3/23
i
¥ ... Over spent expenditure
Claim Check Vendor #/Rame/ Doaument §/ Disc § Cash
Line §# Invoice #/Inv Date/Dascription Line § PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
220637 292335 02586 DIS TECHNOLOGIES 845,00
3 11135 03/05/23 Monthly Managed Sarvices 126,88 1000 410550 300 101000
2 11135 03/05/23 Monthly Managed Sarvices 126.88 5210 430570 300 101000
3 11135 03/05/23 Monthly Managed Services 126.87 5310 430870 300 101000
4 11135 03/05/23 Menthly Managed Services 126.87 5410 430870 300 101000
5 11135 03/05/23 Monthly Managed Services 72,50% 1000 411050 300 101000
[ 11135 03/05/23 Monthly Managed Services 72.50 1000 460442 300 101000
7 11135 03/05/23 Monthly Managed Services 54.37% 1000 436200 300 101000
8 11135 03/05/223 Monthly Managed Services 54,37 5210 430500 300 101000
9 11135 03/05/23 Monthly Managed Services 54,38% 5310 430600 300 101000
10 11135 03/05/23 Monthly Managed Services 54,38 5410 430830 300 101000
11 11135 03/05/23 Monthly Microsoft 365 15,00 1000 410550 300 101000
12 11135 03/05/23 Monthly Microsoft 365 15,00 5210 430570 300 101000
13 11135 03/05/23 Monthly Microsoft 365 15,00 5310 430670 300 101000
14 11135 03/05/23 Monthly Microsoft 363 15,00 5410 430870 300 101000
15 11135 03/05/23 Monthly Microsoft 383 15.00% 1000 411050 300 101090
220638 00554 TORGERSON'S LLC 13.33
1 P78707 02/21/23 Male Tip Connecter 13.33% 34297 5410 430840 200 101000
7639 01903 187 CHOICE PLUMBING LLC 256.00
i 70125 12/06/22 HCH Cable Main Line 256.00* 34298 1000 411200 300 101000
220640 02590 SHELBY KIWANIS 500.00
1 03/07/23 TBID Kite Festival Support 500.00 7199 212500 101000
220641 00442 SHELBY AREA CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 17,000.00
1 03/07/23 TBID Chamber Wages 15,000.00 7199 212500 101000
2 03/07/23 TBID Office Supplies/Laptop 2,000.00 7199 212500 101000
220642 02340 SCOTT COMBANY TRAVEL GUIDE 897.50
1 03/07/23 TBID Vacation Travel Guide Ad 897.50 7199 212500 101000
220643 02150 BAUMAN, CHRISTINE 540,00
1 03/07/23 Haul Recycling Trailer to GF 50.0Q 1000 480100 200 101000
220644 02615 NORMAN'S SPORT & WESTERN 408.90
1 03/02/23 Clothing Allowance Lampert 358.7956% 1000 430200 220 101000
2 03/02/23 Clothing Allowance Lampert 39,75% 5210 430500 220 101000
3 03/02/23 Clothing Allowance Lampert 38.75+% 5310 430600 220 101000
4 03/02/23 Clothing Allowance Lampert 39.75% 5410 430840 220 101000
5 03/02/23 Clothing Allowance Hoover 62,47% 1000 430200 220 101000
[ 03/02/23 Clothing Allowance Hoover 62,48+ 5210 430500 2210 101000
7 03/02/23 Clothing Allowance Hoover 62,48* 5310 430600 220 101000
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03/30/23 CITY QF SHELBY Page: 8 of 15
13:57:57 Claim Details Report ID: AP100Q
For the Accounting Peried: 3/23 7
* ,,. Over spent expenditure
Claim Chack Yandor #/Name/ Document §/ Disac § Cash
Line # invoice #/Inv Date/Description Lina § EQ # Fund Org Aect Object Eroj Account
8 03/02/23 Clothing Allowance Hoover 62.47* 5410 430840 220 101000
220645 00117 QUILL CORPORATION 778.04
1 31110197 03/01/23 Notary Book/Copy Paper 23.04 34165 1000 410550 200 101000
2 31110197 03/01/23 Notary EBook/Copy Paper 23.058 34165 5210 430570 200 101000
3 31110197 03/01/23 Notary Book/Copy Paper 23.405 34165 5310 430670 200 101000
4 31110197 03/01/23 Notary Book/Copy Paper 23,04%* 341865 5410 430870 200 101000
5 31174517 ¢3/06/23 Notary Stamp 11.50 341865 1000 414550 200 1010400
6 31174517 ©03/06/23 Notary Stamp 11,96 34165 5210 430570 200 1010460
7 31174517 03/06/23 Notary Stamp 11,9¢ 34165 5310 430670 200 101000
8 31174517 03/06/23 Notary Stamp 11.90%* 34165 5410 430870 205 1461000
9 31112308 03/01/23 virex Spray Bottles 123.98* 34165 1000 460442 200 1¢1000
10 2029727 03/06/23 RETURN Virex Spray Bottles -123.98%* 34165 1000 460442 200 101000
11 31195071 03/06/23 Virex Disinfectant Spray 132.28* 34165 1000 460442 200 101000
12 2031631 03/08/23 Credit Virex Disinfectant Spr ~-65.99* 34165 1¢00 460442 200 101000
13 31250908 03/08/23 Virex Disinfectant Spray 65.99% 34165 1000 460442 200 101000
14 31415009 03/16/23 Storage boxes/copy paper/fol 37.38 34166 1000 410550 200 101000
15 31415009 03/16/23 Storage boxes/copy paper/fol 37.39 34166 5210 430570 200 101000
16 31415009 03/16/23 Storage boxes/copy paper/fol 37.39 34166 5310 430670 200 101000
17 31415009 03/16/23 Storage boxes/copy paper/fol 37.38% 34166 5410 430870 200 101000
18 31415009 03/16/23 1" Binder 0.99 34166 1000 410550 200 1010{
19 31415009 03/16/23 1" Binder 1.00¢ 34166 5210 430570 200 10100u
20 31415009 03/16/23 1" Binder 1.00¢ 34166 5310 430670 200 101000
21 31415009 03/16/23 1" Binder 1.00* 34166 541¢ 4308740 200 101000
22 314150092 03/16/23 Salois Wotary Stamp 9.99 34166 1000 410554 200 1010600
23 31415009 03/16/23 Salois Notary Stamp 10.00 34166 5210 430570 200 101600
24 31415009 03/16/23 Salois Notary Stamp 10.00Q 34166 5310 430670 200 101000
25 31415009 03/16/23 Salois Notary Stamp 10.00* 34166 5410 430870 200 101000
26 31415009 03/16/23 Pens .25 34166 1000 4105350 200 101000
27 31415009 03/16/23 Pens 0.25 34166 5210 430370 200 101000
28 31415009 03/18/23 Pens 0.25 34166 5310 430670 200 101000
29 31415009 03/16/23 Pens 0,25% 34166 5410 430870 200 101000
30 31627411 03/28/23 Battery Backup/32GB flash dr 37.86 34167 1000 410550 200 101000
31 31627411 03/28/23 Battery Backup/32GB flash dr 37.87 34167 5210 430570 200 101000
32 31627411 03/28/23 Battery Backup/32GB flash dr 37.87 34167 5310 430670 200 101000
33 31627411 03/28/23 Battery Backup/32GB flash dr 37.87% 34167 5410 430870 2040 101000
34 31627411 03/28/23 Cisco 8-port ethernet switch 39.9% 34167 1000 430200 200 101000
35 I 31627411 03/28/23 Cisco 8-port ethernet switch 40.0¢ 34167 5210 430500 200 101000
36 31627411 03/28/23 Cisco 8-port ethernet switch 40.00%* 34167 5310 430600 200 101000
37 31627411 03/28/23 Cisco 8-port ethernet switch 40, 00* 34167 5410 430840 200 101000
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13:57:57 Claim Details Report ID: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 3/23
* ... Over spent expenditure
Claim Check Vendor #/Name/ bocument §/ Disc § Cash
Line # Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § PO § Fund Org Acct  Object Proj Account
220646 40088 CARRUEST AUTO PARTS 20,98
1 2567351636 02/23/23 RFD Battery Maintainer 90,98 33984 1000 420401 200 1010090
220647 01736 MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVICES 3,038.00
1 1833780 03/01/23 CFD(31)Faceshields 2,44%,00% 33983 10090 420400 200 101000
2 1842128 03/07/23 CFD(31)Rardware 588.00% 33985 1000 420400 200 101000
220648 01780 MONTANA BROOM & BRUSH 296,93
1 2725880101 03/08/23 Cidebet 166.00* 34298 1000 460442 200 101000
2 2784380000 03/22/23 Tissue, bowl cleaner & tow 130,093%* 34074 1000 460442 200 101000
220649 01321 GLACIER MOTOR SALES & SERVICE 255.863
1 125133 03/08/23 End Yoke 255.63 34301 1000 430200 200 101000
220650 00049 TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT CO 3,123.91
1 426925 03/09/23 Cylinder 2,872,00% 34302 5410 430840 200 101000
2 427124 03/15/23 Pin, Capscrew, Locknut 251.91% 34303 5410 430840 200 101000
220651 292348 02624 DPHHED/IHSB 4,042,80
1 03/14/23 Refund Duplicate Water Payment 4,042.80 5210 362002 101000
220652 0011% SHELBY VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT 300.00
1 03/15/23 Golf tournament team sponsor 300.00 1000 420490 300 101600
220653 00105 SHELBY FLORAL & GIFT 50.00
1 1160 03/13/23 Sympathy Arrangement Kimmet 12.50 1000 410100 200 1010060
2 1160 03/13/23 Sympathy Arrangement Kimmet 12.50 5210 4305611 200 101000
3 1160 03/13/23 Sympathy Arrangement EKimmet 12.50 5310 430611 200 101000
4 1160 03/13/23 Sympathy Arrangement Kimmet 12.50 3410 430811 200 101000
220654 999998 LORETTE MARIE CARTER 83.98
MUCFA Tree Board Training - Choteau, MT
1 03/15/23 Mileage/Meals Carter 83.98* 1000 411050 3170 101000
220655 01879 ALLIANT INSURANCE SERVICES INC 118.00
1 2245402 03/15/23 Notary Bond Salois 10.00 1000 410550 300 161000
2 2245402 03/15/23 Notary Bond Salois 10.00 5210 430570 300 101600
3 2245402 03/15/23 Notary Bond Salois 103,00 5310 430670 300 141000
4 2245402 03/15/23 Wotary Bond Salois 10.00 5410 430870 300 101000
s 2245412 93/15/23 Notary E&0 Policy Salois 19.50 1008 410550 300 101000
6 2245412 03/15/23 Notary E&Q Policy Salois 15.50 5210 430570 300 101000
7 2245412 03/15/23 Notary E&C Policy Salois 19,50 5310 430670 300 101000
8 03/15/23 Notary E&0 Policy Salois 19,50 5410 430870 300 101000
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03/30/23 CITY OF SHELBY Page: 10 of 15
13:57:57 Claim Details Report ID; AP100
For the Accounting Period: 3/23 o

* ,,. Over spent expenditure
Claim Check Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc § Cash
Line # Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § PO # Fund Org Acct  Object Proj Account
220656 292375 02589 CAT GRAPHICS INC 16,820,00
1 11733 03/14/23 TBID Electronic Message Center 16,820.00 7199 212500 101000
220657 292395 02589 CAT GRAPHICS INC 9,328,30
1 11472 02/28/23 1/2 Down Welcome LED Letkters 9,328.30 ) 1000 460430 900 101000
220658 -981608 01825 MONTANA SECRETARY OF STATE 25.00
1 1083374 03/15/23 Notary Certificate Salois 6.25 1000 410550 300 101000
2 1083374 03/15/23 Notary Certificate Salois 6.25 5210 430570 300 101008
3 1083374 03/19/23 Notary Certificate Salois 6.25 3310 430670 300 101000
4 1083374 03/15/23 Notary Certificate Salois 6.25 5410 430870 300 101000
220659 999998 ROBERT V TASKER 401.82
Building Bdueation Conference 3/12-16/23 Missoula
1 03/27/23 mileage/meals Tasker 401.82 1000 420500 370 101000
220660 00091 CLIFF'S TOWING 300,00
i 1182 02/06/23 3 wehicles towed Robertson 300.00* 1000 420500 300 101000
220661 (2595 PONDEROSA PUBLICATIONS LLC 216.00
i3 15845 03/15/23 IFB stormwater 216.00 5720 430246 950 2288 10140.
220662 02551 TRIPLE TRRE ENGINEERING INC 10,597.50
1 22-25-05 03/14/23 Montana Ave Pavement Imp 10,597.50% 1060 430200 300 101000
220663 02551 TRIPLE TREE ENGINEERING INC 1,685.400
1 21-1-019 03/14/23 Rall Safety 1,695.00 1000 470120 T80 101000
220664 02425 DRY FORK PLUMBING & EEATING INC 4,750.00
House #1 - 820 10th St S
1 ..3846 03/15/23.75% of bid - rough in complete. . . .4,750.00% . . . . . . 2940 470000 950 2290 101000
220665 02625 BETTER BODY FITNESS OF MONTANA 427,00
1 03/16/23 Treadmill diagnostic 427,00 34073 10090 460442 300 101000
220666. 999998 JADE M GOROSKI 119.85
Rural Water Conference 3/22/23 Great Falls
1 03/22/23 Mileage/Meal Goroski 29.96 1000 410550 370 101000
2 03/22/23 Mileage/Meal Goroski 29.96 5210 430570 370 101000
3 03/22/23 Mileage/Meal Goroski 29,96 5310 430670 370 101000
4

03/22/23 Mileage/Meal Goroski 29.97 5410 430870 370 101000
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CITY OF BHELBY Page: 11 of 15
13:57:57 Claim Details Raport ID: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 3/23
i
* ... Over spent expenditure
Claim Check Vendor #/Name/ Pocument &/ Disa § Cash
Line § Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Ling & PO # Fund Org Acet  Object Proj Account
220667 00702 MONTANA SIGN CO 1,050.00
1 03/22/23 TBID golf course/chamber kiosk 1,050,Q0 7199 212500 101000
220668 ~98159E 01677 STAPLES 37.84
1 03/24/23 CC 2003 blueprint copies 37.84* 1000 460442 200 101000
220669 - 02486 MARIAS RIVER CONTRACTING LLC 15,000,00
House #1 - 820 10th st s
1 1118 03/26/23 framing, soffit and siding 12,000.00% 2940 470000 950 2290 101000
2 1118 03/26/23 insulation 3,000.00% 2940 470000 950 2290 101000
220670 282423 02584 VISA 7,832.1¢
1 02/22/23 Home Depot urinal valve 228.86% 1000 460442 200 101000
2 02/22/23 Home Depot floor adhesive 18,98% 1000 160442 200 101000
3 02/28/23 MI Stratton Notary certif 6,25 1000 410550 300 101000
4 02/28/23 MT Stratton WNotary certif §.25 5210 430570 300 101000
5 02/28/23 MT Stratton Notary certif 6.25 5310 430670 300 101000
6 02/28/23 MT Stratton Notary certif 6.25 5410 430870 300 101000
7 03/01/23 Home Depolt window 179.00% 1000 440600 200 101000
8 03/01/23 Home Depot door 279.00* 1000 440600 200 101000
9 03/01/23 Home Depot plywood 93,00¢* 1000 440600 200 101000
16 03/01/23 lome Depot lumber 552.32 1000 460430 200 101000
11 03/01/23 Xylem Dewatering trash pump 1,241.98 5210 430500 200 101000
12 03/06/23 Paypal Tree Board Workshop 25.00% 1000 411050 370 1014900
13 03/08/23 MVCo-op fuel 7.55 5410 430830 230 101000
14 03/13/23 AZ Pocl chlorine injector 4,085,90+% 1000 460445 200 101000
15 03/0%/23 TownPump fuel 49,20 5410 430830 230 101000
16 03/16/23 Hilton Inn Tasker lodging §20.28 1000 420500 370 101000
17 03/17/23 Dish CC TV 136.09 1000 460442 200 101000
220671 00653 GREAT WEST ENGINEERING 462.00
1 28491 02/20/23 Bitterrocot School Demo Grant 462.00* 1000 411050 300 101000
2208672 00653 GREAT WEST ENGINEERING 1i,474.80
1 28495 02/20/23 nirport Tank Transmission Mailn 4,319.50 5210 430501 950 2286 101000
2 28831 03/22/23 Airport Tank Transmission Main 7,155,30 5210 430501 950 2286 101000
220673 00653 GREAT WEST ENGINEERING 10,078.30
1 28492 (02/20/23 Storm Water South Side 2,688,50 5720 43024¢ 950 2288 101000
2 28829 03/22/23 Storm Water South Side 7,.385%.80 5720 430246 950 2288 101000
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CITY OF SHELBY
Claim betails

For the Accounting Period:

3/23

Page:

12 of 15
Report ID: AP100

Claim Check vendor #/Name/ bocument: §/ Disc § Cash
Line # Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
220674 00653 GREAT WEST ENGINEERING 2,923.00
1 28828 03/22/23 Wellfield Improvements 2,923,00 5210 430501 950 2285 101000
220675 00653 GREAT WEST ENGINEERING 7,885,835
1 28494 02/20/23 Capital Improvements Plan 2,614,34% 1000 430200 350 101000
2 28494 02/20/23 Capital Improvements Plan 1,633.96% 5210 430500 50 101000
3 28494 02/20/23 Capital Improvements Plan 1,633,96% 5310 430600 350 101000
14 28494 02/20/23 Capital Improvements Plan 653.59* 5720 430249 350 101000
5 28830 03/22/23 Capital Improvements Plan 540.00% 1000 430200 350 101000
[ 28830 03/22/23 Capital Improvements Plan 337.50% 5210 130500 3150 101000
r 28830 03/22/23 Capital Improvements Plan 337.50* 5310 430600 350 101000
8 28830 03/22/23 Capital Improvements Flan 135.00% 5720 430246 350 101000
220676 02626 C & C EXCAVATION 354,380.40
1 1 03/08/23 Airport Transmission Water #1 354,380.40 5210 430501 950 2286 101400
220677 00001 DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 3,579.60
1 1 03/17/23 C&C Fxcavation App 1 3,579,60 5210 430501 950 2286 101000
220678 292435 00113 DNRC 30.00
Welcome to Shelby Sign — Township 32N Range 2W Section 34 Lagal Description A1l
Shelby East Entrance Billboard Sign North Side of Highway 2 on DNRC Land. '
1 SULS230000 03/29/23 LUL 8451 Annual Lease 30,00% 1000 411201 300 101000
220679 02462 LITTRELL ELECTRIC LLC 299,50
1 1465 03/20/23 § fuses 299,50 34307 5210 430500 200 101000
220680 02592 WASTE TEK SOLUTIONS 2,680.00
1 1201 ©3/22/23 hospital compactor repair 2,680.00 34305 5410 430830 300 101400
220681 01161 USA BLUE BOOK 457.05
1 293379 03/10/23 backpack sprayer/blower 457.08 34306 1000 460430 200 101000
220682 02097 FASTENAL COMPANY 78.15
1 226698 03/14/23 belts 19,53 34309 1060 430200 200 101000
2 226698 03/14/23 bolts 19,54 34309 5210 430500 200 101000
3 226698 03/14/23 bolts 19,94% 34309 5310 430600 200 101060
4 226698 03/14/23 bolts 19.54% 34309 541G 430840 200 101000
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13:57:567 Claim Det=zils Report ID: APLOQ
For the Accounting Period: 3/23
i
* ... Qver spent expenditure
Claim Check Vendor #/Name/ Document §/ Disc § Cash
Line # Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § BO # Fund Org Acot  Object Proj Actount
220683 0262 ADVANCED COATINGS 1,200.00
1 03/28/23 powder coat splash park compon 1,200.00 34308 1000 460430 300 101000
220684 00088 CARQUEST AUTO PARTS 508,17
1 2567352117 03/07/23 spark plug 3.14 34312 1000 460430 200 101000
2 2567352313 03/14/23 antifreeze ) 39.88 34312 1000 460430 200 101000
3 2567352354 03/14/23 tailgate handle 28.97 34312 1000 460430 200 101000
4 2567352406 03/16/23 battery/battery return 0.00 34312 1000 460430 2049 101000
5 2567352785 03/28/23 mini lamp 0.87% 34312 5410 430830 200 101000
6 2567351866 03/01/23 grease gun hose 6.43% 34312 5410 430830 200 101000
7 2567352605 03/22/23 latitude valve 41.52* 34312 5410 430830 200 101000
8 2567352607 03/22/23 9003 twin 11,82* 34312 5410 430830 200 101000
9 2567352575 03/21/23 brush/scap/foaming spray 15._87 34312 1000 430200 200 101000
10 2567352575 03/21/23 brush/soap/foaming spray 15.86 34312 5210 430500 200 101000
11 2567352575 03/21/23 brush/socap/foaning spray 15.86* 34312 5310 4308600 200 101000
12 2567352575 03/21/23 brush/soap/feaning spray 15.86%* 34312 5410 430830 200 101000
13 2567352616 03/22/23 8HG CL-3057 0.33 34312 1000 430200 200 101000
14 2567352616 03/22/23 SHG CQ-3057 0.33 34312 5210 430500 200 101000
15 2567352616 03/22/23 SHG CQ-3057 0.33% 34312 5310 430600 200 101000
6 2567352616 03/22/23 SHG CQ-3057 0.33* 34312 5410 430830 200 101000
17 2567352779 03/27/23 black ice 1,76 34312 1000 430200 200 101000
18 2567352778 03/27/23 black ice 1.78 34312 5210 430500 200 101000
19 2567352779 03/27/23 black ice 1.78* 34312 5310 430600 200 101000
20 2567362779 03/27/23 black i 1.78% 34312 5410 430830 200 101080
21 2567352862 03/23/23 splash guard 2,653 34312 1000 430200 200 101000
22 2567352862 03/29/23 splash guard Z.64 34312 5210 430500 200 101000
23 2567352862 03/29/23 splash guard 2.64* 34312 5310 420600 200 101000
24 2567352862 03/29/23 splash guard 2.64* 34312 5419 430830 200 101000
25 2567352804 03/27/23 taillight 28.33 34312 1000 430200 200 101000
26 2667352804 03/27/23 taillight 28.32 34312 5210 430500 200 101000
27 2567352804 03/27/23 taillight 28.32* 34312 5310 430600 200 101000